



NOT

## Santa Adela provides remote therapy to Parkinson's patients with the support of the Fundación Cepsa

## • The initiative to develop online therapeutic workshops won at the Social Value Awards 2021

Fundación Cepsa has visited the Association of Parkinson Patients and Family of Campo de Gibraltar Santa Adela. The association won the Social Value Award 2021 for its project to improve online therapeutic care for Parkinson's patients in the region.

After the visit to the headquarters of Santa Adela, Estrella Blanco, head of Fundación Cepsa, assessed the work carried out by the entity, highlighting the multidisciplinary care for people from Campo de Gibraltar who suffer from Parkinson's and how Fundación Cepsa's Social Value Award has made it easier for citizens who cannot travel to Algeciras to continue receiving their therapeutic care. "The work done by the team of Santa Adela is key to slowing the deterioration of people suffering from Parkinson's, who have a valuable resource in this association," said Estrella Blanco.

## The Social Value Awards

These awards are one of the stand-out initiatives of Fundación Cepsa. The aim of the awards is to provide support to individuals, associations, and underprivileged sectors of society so as to foster a spirit of solidarity and promote educational and sustainable development through the involvement of Cepsa staff, who sponsor the programs that the associations of the Campo de Gibraltar region submit as candidates to receive the Social Value Awards. The 2022 call for submissions will remain open until September 28.

**Fundación Cepsa** is a general interest, nonprofit entity whose aim is to carry out initiatives that serve the needs and priorities of the local communities where its founder, Compañía Española de Petróleos S.A. (Cepsa), conducts its activities. The areas of action for Fundación Cepsa are social, environmental, and scientific-educational.

San Roque, Friday, September 09, 2022

Fundación Cepsa sanroque@fundacioncepsa.com Tel.: (34) 956 023 600 / 659578080 www.fundacioncepsa.com